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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22845

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Tap Rock Operating, LLC requests a continuance of the above-referenced case to the June 15,

2023 Examiner’s Hearing Docket pursuant to the Scheduling Order entered on March 16, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,
TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC

/s/ Michael Rodriguez
Michael Rodriguez
523 Park Point Drive
Golden, CO 80401
(720) 245-2606
mdrodriguez@taprk.com
Attorney for Tap Rock Operating, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 16, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to

be electronically served on the following:

James Bruce Michael Feldewert
jamesbruc@aol.com Adam Rankin
Counsel for MRC Permian Company Julia Broggi

Paula Vance
Deana M. Bennett mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com agrankin@hollandhart.com
Counsel for Marathon Oil Permian LLC jbroggi@hollandhart.com

pmvance@hollandhart.com
Counsel for EOG Resources, Inc

/s/ Michael Rodriguez
Michael Rodriguez




